sales@metabeeai.comPage 1
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
MB-F Series Circular Connectors
1. Overview
1.1 Plug
MB-S MB-S(Female) MB-S(Z) MB-S(Z)(Female)
MB-SS MB-SS MB-S MB-WSO

Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
6. Part Numbering System
MB-S
MB-K
MB-D
sales@metabeeai.comPage 5
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
*Note 1:
MB-S102A052-13050Z = 0F 3 pins straight plug, code 1, pearl chrome plated brass housing, red dot, PPS insulator, male
soldering contact type, 5.0 mm cable collet, nut for fitting bend relief.
MB-K103A053-14060 = 1F 4 pins free receptacle, code 1, black chrome plated brass housing, white dot, PPS insulator, female
soldering contact type, 6.0 mm cable collet.
MB-D104A054-240KLL = 2F 5 pins panel mounted socket, code 2, black chrome plated brass housing, white dot, PPS insulator,
female soldering contact type, nut fixed.
*Note 2:
A = Male contacts on plug and Female contacts on receptacle
Z = Female contacts on plug and Male contacts on receptacle
*Note 3:
130C=Brass plated pearl chrome, code 1
140K=Brass plated black chrome, code 1 (At the end of the model number, adding 'R' indicates a red dot, while adding 'W'
indicates a white dot.")
230C=Brass plated pearl chrome, code 2
240K=Brass plated black chrome, code 2 (At the end of the model number, adding 'R' indicates a red dot, while adding 'W'
indicates a white dot.")
330C=Brass plated pearl chrome, code 3
340K=Brass plated black chrome, code 3 (At the end of the model number, adding 'R' indicates a red dot, while adding 'W'
indicates a white dot.")
To request a ground tab, designate the letter "G" after 130, eg: MB-D104A054-240GKLL
*Note 4:
A=Male soldering contacts
L=Female soldering contacts
D=Male straight PCB contacts
N=Female straight PCB contacts
W=Male 90° PCB contacts
V=Female 90° PCB contacts
*Note 5:
W=White silicone sealing
T=Transparent epoxy resin seal
*Note 6:
To request a model that includes a nut for fitting the bend relief, designate the variant position with the letter "Z" and include the
bend relief part numbers MB-GMA.
Bend relief color:
N=Black  G=Gray  A=Blue  R=Red  J=Yellow  V=Green
sales@metabeeai.comPage 6
Metabee (Chengdu) Technology Co., Ltd.
Website: metabeeai.com
7. Product Size
MB-S
Cable mount plug, code (1, 2, 3), cable collet
Reference Dimensions(mm)
Model Series A M L S1 S2
MB-S 0F 9.4 26 37.2 8 8
MB-S 1F 12 34 45 9 10
MB-S 1.5F 13 36 46 12 11
MB-S 2F 15 36 48 13 13
MB-S 3F 8.7 43.4 58 16 17
MB-S
Cable mount plug, code (1, 2, 3), cable collet, nut for fitting bend relief
Reference Dimensions(mm)
Model Series A L M S1 S2
MB-S 0F 9.5 36 26 8 8
MB-S 1F 12 45 34 9 9
MB-S 1.5F 12.9 47.3 37 11 12
MB-S 2F 15 50 37.5 13 13
MB-S 3F 18.7 58 44.2 16 17
MB-SS
Cable mount plug, code (1, 2, 3), cable collet